
All Travel claims (DD Form 1351-
2) are sent via email or fax to:

Step 1 - Send Travel Claim (DD Form 
1351-2) to your command POC along 
with your receipts. 
Step 2 - Your command POC will verify 
and process. 
Step 3 - Keep an eye on your account.  
Once your claim has been paid out, go 
to the My Pay website, print out the 
invoice and send a copy to your 
command POC referencing when it was 
paid out and the amount of the money 
that was paid out. 

NAVSUP/FLCJ POC:
Elizabeth James 
NAVSUP GLS Liaison Office 
PHONE: 904-542-1234 / DSN 942
EMAIL: Elizabeth.James1@navy.mil 

Caprice Bentley
NAVSUP GLS Liaison Office 
PHONE: 904-542-1025 / DSN 942
EMAIL: Caprice.Bentley@navy.mil 

NAVFAC POC:  
Michael Landry 
HR Assistant 
Naval Facilities Engineering 
Command Southeast Bldg.902 
PHONE: 904-542-
EMAIL: michael.d.landry@navy.mil 
FAX: DSN: 942-

Lia Timko 
HR Specialist  
NAVFAC HRO 
COMM 904-542-6084 DSN 942 
FAX: 904-542-8710  DSN 942 
EMAIL: lia.timko@navy.mil  

NAVSTA/CNRSE POC:
Cherie Tase 
PCS Travel Coordinator/ 
Financial Mgmt Analyst 
CNIC/Financial Service Center 
Norfolk, Virginia 
PHONE: DSN: 646-4804 
PHONE: COMM: 757-443-4804 
FAX: DSN: 646-4110  
FAX: COMM: 757-443-4410 
EMAIL: cherie.tase@navy.mil 

NCTAM POC:  
Diane R. Atkinson 
Budget Officer 
NCTAMSLANT N00FM 
Phone: DSN 564-8041 
Phone: COMM 757-444-8041 
FAX: DSN 565-9375 
FAX: COMM 757-445-9375 
diane.atkinson@navy.mil 

USNH POC:  
CDR Mike Gregonis, MSC, FACHE 
DRM/Comptroller
Assistant Specialty Leader for Resource 
Management
USNH Guantanamo Bay
michael.j.gregonis.mil@mail.mil
Comm: 011-5399-72680
FAX: DSN: 660-2998, option 1 ext. 72680 

* HRO does not process travel claims or
answer any questions regarding travel 
claims. 
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